Tuesday, 13 April 2010 Professor Sir Mansel AYLWARD, CB Friday, 7 May 2010 Sir Michael MARSHALL, CBE, DL

At the Palace of Holyroodhouse

Tuesday, 13 July 2010 Sir Ian GRANT, CBE

(Her Majesty's approval of these Knighthoods was signified on 31 December 2009)

His Royal Highness THE PRINCE OF WALES, acting on behalf of Her Majesty THE QUEEN by authority of Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm conferred the Honour of Knighthood upon the undermentioned at Buckingham Palace on the following dates:

Friday, 30 October 2009 Sir Christopher LEE, CBE Sir Peter ROGERS

Tuesday, 17 November 2009 Sir Andrew CASH, OBE Friday, 20 November 2009 Professor Sir Sabaratnam ARULKUMARAN

Sir Garry HAWKES, CBE

Friday, 27 November 2009

Professor Sir David BAULCOMBE, FRS Sir Ian BROWNLIE, CBE, QC

Friday, 11 December 2009 Sir Paul GRANT

Professor Sir Deian HOPKIN Professor Sir Duncan RICE

(Her Majesty's approval of these Knighthoods was signified on 13 June 2009)

Tuesday, 16 February 2010 Sir Jonathan CUNLIFFE, CB Professor Sir Michael RICHARDS, CBE Friday, 23 April 2010

Friday, 23 April 2010 Sir Paul BRITTON, CB Sir Ralph KOHN, FRS

Friday, 21 May 2010 Sir Nicholas HYTNER Sir Erich REICH

Friday, 9 July 2010 Professor Sir Paul MELLARS His Honour Sir Mota SINGH Sir Graham WYNNE, CBE

(Her Majesty's approval of these Knighthoods was signified on 31 December 2009)

Her Royal Highness THE PRINCESS ROYAL, acting on behalf of Her Majesty THE QUEEN by authority of Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm conferred the Honour of Knighthood upon the undermentioned at Buckingham Palace on the following dates:

Tuesday, 24 November 2009 Professor Sir Neil DOUGLAS

(Her Majesty's approval of this Knighthood was signified on 31 December 2008)

Sir Ian JOHNSTON, CBE, QPM, DL

Sir Henry KESWICK

(Her Majesty's approval of these Knighthoods was signified on 13 June 2009)

Friday, 4 December 2009

Sir Michael BARNETT

(Her Majesty's approval of this Knighthood was signified on 11 September 2009)

Sir William HASTINGS, CBE

Sir David SAMWORTH, CBE, DL

(Her Majesty's approval of these Knighthoods was signified on 13 June 2009)

Friday, 2 July 2010

Professor Sir David CHIPPERFIELD, CBE

(Her Majesty's approval of this Knighthood was signified on 31 December 2009)

Sir Wilson KAMIT, CBE

(Her Majesty's approval of this Knighthood was signified on 13 June 2009) (1186843)

Transport



Road Traffic Acts

London Borough of Sutton THE SUTTON (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) (NO. *) (AMENDMENT NO. *) ORDER 201* [REFERENCE OF813] RELATING TO CERTAIN CAR PARKS IN THE LONDON BOROUGH OF SUTTON

1. **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Council of the London Borough of Sutton proposes to make the above named Order under sections 35 and 124 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended.

2. The principal objectives of the Order are to make paying the parking charges in the Council's surface car parks easier by giving drivers the alternative method of paying by mobile phone, also to better control the use of free parking for the first 2 hours in the Stone Place Car Park by stipulating that drivers must display a pay and display ticket in their vehicle, and to remove Rosehill Car Park from the existing Order because it no longer exists.

3. The general effect of the Order would be:

(a) to allow the payment of parking charges to be made using a mobile phone together with a credit or debit card, in the following car parks: Cheam Library Car Park, High Street Car Park (Carshalton), Kingsway Road Car Park (Cheam), Melbourne Road Car Park (Wallington), Public Hall Car Park (Wallington), Shotfield Car Park (Wallington), Stone Place Car Park (Worcester Park), The Square Car Park (Carshalton) and Wallington Library Car Park (details of how to use this facility would be displayed in each of the car parks and the opportunity to pay by cash would still be available);
(b) to provide that in the Stone Place Car Park (Worcester Park),

(b) to provide that in the Stone Place Car Park (Worcester Park), parking for the first 2 hours (or less) would continue to be free of charge but during that time a free pay and display ticket obtained from a ticket machine must be displayed appropriately on the vehicle; (c) to remove Rosehill Car Park (Sutton) from the existing Order.

4. A copy of the proposed Order, the Council's Statement of Reasons for proposing to make the Order (and the Order that would be amended by the proposed Order), may be inspected at the Council's Civic Offices at St. Nicholas Way, Sutton and at the Environment and Leisure Offices at 24 Denmark Road, Carshalton, between 9am - 5pm Monday to Friday.

5. Any person wishing to make objections or other representations relating to the proposed Order should send their comments in writing, giving reasons for any objections, and quoting **Reference OF813** to the address in the following paragraph by **10 September 2010**.

6. Please address your letter to Caroline McGlynn, Smarter Travel Sutton, London Borough of Sutton, 24 Denmark Road, Carshalton, Surrey, SM5 2JG.

Darren Richards, Executive Head of Planning and Transportation Dated: 17 August 2010

NOTE. Persons responding to the proposed Order should be aware that the Council may be legally obliged to disclose the information provided to third parties. (1187321)

London Borough of Sutton Westcroft leisure centre car park

1. **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Council of the London Borough of Sutton proposes to make the Order detailed below under sections 32, 35 and 124 of, and Part IV of Schedule 9 to, the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended by the Local Government Act 1985, the Road Traffic Act 1991 and the Traffic Management Act 2004.

2. The title of the Order is The Sutton (Off-Street Parking Places) (Leisure Services) (No. *) (Amendment No. *) Order 201*.

3. The principal objective of the Order is to prevent out of hours use of the Westcroft Leisure Centre Car Park by prohibiting overnight parking. This is to be regulated by the installation of a low barrier within the leisure centre car park approach road.

4. The general effect of the Order will be to: -

(a) change the hours of operation of the Westcroft Leisure Centre Car Park as follows;